IN AND BEFORE THE OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND SUPERVISION STATE OF OKLAHOMA

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rel.	FILED
OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD) OF MEDICAL LICENSURE)	JAN 2 6 2023
AND SUPERVISION,	OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE & SUPERVISION
Plaintiff)	MEDIONE BIOENSONE & SUPERVISION
v.)	Case No. 19-06-5761
MARK STEPHEN WILSON, II, M.D., LICENSE NO. MD 24648,	
Defendant.	

IMMEDIATE SUSPENSION OF MEDICAL DOCTOR LICENSE

I, Lyle Kelsey, Executive Director of the Oklahoma State Board of Medical Licensure and Supervision ("Board"), hereby **SUSPEND** the license of **MARK STEPHEN WILSON**, II ("Defendant"), Oklahoma Medical Doctor license no. 24648.

This Immediate Suspension is pursuant to 59 O.S. § 506(B), wherein the Executive Director of the Board may summarily suspend the license based on imminent harm to the public upon learning that the licensee is in violation of a Board-ordered probation and assign a hearing date for the matter to be presented at the next scheduled Board meeting.

Please take notice that the Immediate Suspension is ordered on January 26, 2023, and is scheduled for hearing at the regularly scheduled Board meeting on March 16, 2023, which will begin at 9:00 a.m. The venue for the March 16, 2023 Board meeting will take place at the office of the Board, 101 N.E. 51st Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105.

Dated this 26th day of January, 2023.

Lyle R. Kelsey, Executive Director

OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL

LICENSURE AND SUPERVISION

101 N.E. 51st Street

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105

(405) 962-1400

(405) 962-1499 - Facsimile

Smert to pa